
2025 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-28   Conf: 11-9   Home: 9-11   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 1-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (345), Opp (383)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (6), Vigliotti (3), Polemeni (2), Weigele (1), Opp (2)   Picked
Off: Flashner (2), Harrington (2), Hunter (1), Vigliotti (1), Waterman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Brito (10), Hunter (3), Giovannone (1), Kehoe (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Furst 4, Bonvini 1, Kehoe 1,
Kielty 1, Martinez 1, Santos 1, Vendrell 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (186-230), Brito (43-52), Hunter (28-34), Kehoe (18-24),
Giovannone (16-21), Martinez (11-12), Santos (11-15), Furst (10-11), Kielty (9-11), Bonvini (6-9), Kehoe (6-7), Martinez (5-5), Ozoria (5-5),
Pusinelli (4-6), Santoriello (4-6), Fiore (3-3), Salmonese (3-4), Fusco (2-2), Kehoe (1-2), Vendrell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Polemeni, Chris .379 46-46 177 53 67 14 4 14 47 131 .740 20 3 37 1 .446 2 0 14-17 91 1 5 .948
3 Flashner, Michael .355 41-35 121 21 43 2 1 1 14 50 .413 17 1 21 2 .436 1 1 5-8 46 95 14 .910
22 Vigliotti, AJ .354 46-46 147 37 52 12 1 5 44 81 .551 33 4 28 3 .473 4 1 6-6 274 14 2 .993
38 Kehoe, Jack .329 46-46 161 40 53 8 1 3 26 72 .447 18 2 21 3 .397 3 5 9-11 93 7 3 .971
19 Hunter, JJ .305 40-36 118 17 36 9 1 2 26 53 .449 21 5 25 0 .416 5 0 0-1 58 8 6 .917
10 Laino, TJ .270 40-36 111 23 30 10 0 3 23 49 .441 28 0 25 0 .411 2 1 2-2 39 53 6 .939
11 Sutera, Anthony .242 30-19 62 8 15 2 0 0 5 17 .274 7 1 12 0 .324 1 1 2-4 27 34 14 .813
1 Waterman, Jaden .240 40-37 121 16 29 7 1 1 24 41 .339 19 3 41 0 .349 3 1 0-2 39 2 9 .820
2 Rodriguez, Nicholas .217 33-28 83 16 18 2 0 0 17 20 .241 15 6 17 0 .364 3 5 0-0 55 68 5 .961
9 Weigele, Vincent .122 33-26 90 11 11 4 0 0 8 15 .167 20 0 23 1 .277 2 0 0-0 20 47 7 .905
0 Cunningham, Mike .385 10-0 13 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .462 0 1 5 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
27 Brito, Jandel .225 26-23 71 13 16 2 1 0 10 20 .282 10 5 9 1 .360 0 1 0-0 126 16 7 .953
12 Giovannone, Jake .212 16-9 33 9 7 0 0 0 1 7 .212 10 1 9 0 .409 0 0 4-5 66 8 3 .961
35 Harrington, John .207 22-5 29 0 6 1 0 0 3 7 .241 1 0 11 1 .233 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
4 Reilly, Christopher .194 26-7 31 7 6 2 0 0 3 8 .258 3 2 9 0 .306 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
8 Kehoe, Michael .167 13-8 30 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .167 1 0 7 0 .194 0 1 0-0 58 5 2 .969
30 Bohlman, Jonny .143 8-2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
17 Bartnik, Chris .125 16-5 24 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 .250 5 1 8 0 .290 1 0 0-0 45 3 1 .980
Totals .281 46-46 1436 282 404 76 10 30 259 590 .411 228 35 312 12 .386 27 17 42-56 1092 421 91 .943
Opponents .328 46-46 1558 392 511 103 16 27 339 727 .467 211 68 296 8 .425 22 16 93-116 1109 404 58 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Kehoe, Jack 2.87 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 3 15.2 8 5 5 8 11 4 0 0 .151 1 1 0 1 0
5 Vendrell, Arelius 3.18 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 4 2 5 2 2 0 0 .316 0 2 0 3 0
52 Fiore, Ryan 4.66 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 22 14 10 4 12 5 0 2 .256 4 7 1 1 0
41 Kielty, Aidan 4.86 2-4 11 5 0 0-0 1 33.1 33 25 18 23 21 8 2 3 .260 5 1 1 3 1
16 Kehoe, Ryan 5.25 4-2 12 11 1 1-0 0 61.2 76 44 36 23 63 17 1 4 .296 7 4 0 1 3
21 Bonvini, Francesco 7.36 1-4 10 9 0 0-0 0 40.1 47 44 33 30 29 3 2 3 .287 14 10 2 1 0
34 Martinez, Alex 8.19 3-5 12 7 1 0-0 0 40.2 60 43 37 23 38 17 1 2 .345 4 5 0 0 4
18 Furst, Michael 8.87 3-5 13 9 0 0-0 0 44.2 72 51 44 13 30 14 4 3 .364 2 9 0 5 2
32 Salmonese, Anthony 9.75 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 18 14 13 11 9 1 1 0 .346 6 1 0 1 0
42 Pusinelli, Nick 10.18 0-2 14 0 0 0-0 2 20.1 38 31 23 18 21 6 0 3 .388 9 5 0 1 2
25 Santoriello, Michael 10.34 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 1 15.2 23 20 18 11 16 6 2 1 .333 1 3 0 0 0
24 Ozoria, Andrew 10.38 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 10 10 5 8 2 0 1 .342 3 3 0 1 0
23 Santos, Gerard 11.69 0-4 13 4 0 0-0 0 32.1 60 49 42 23 25 11 2 3 .403 8 13 1 0 4
13 Martinez, Christopher 14.90 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 17 16 7 7 3 1 1 .386 2 2 0 2 0
2 Rodriguez, Nicholas 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 1 0
97 Fusco, Anthony 29.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 13 12 6 3 3 0 1 .524 0 1 0 1 0
14 Polemeni, Chris 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.05 18-28 148 46 2 1 8 364.2 511 391 326 211 296 103 16 27 .328 66 68 5 22 16
Opponents 6.14 28-18 150 46 3 3 8 369.2 404 281 252 228 312 76 10 30 .281 55 36 5 27 17



2025 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Harrington, John 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Cunningham, Mike 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reilly, Christopher 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Kielty, Aidan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
42 Pusinelli, Nick 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
23 Santos, Gerard 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
24 Ozoria, Andrew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Bohlman, Jonny 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Fiore, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Santoriello, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
32 Salmonese, Anthony 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
97 Fusco, Anthony 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Vigliotti, AJ 290 274 14 2 .993 27 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bartnik, Chris 49 45 3 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Kehoe, Jack 103 93 7 3 .971 1 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Kehoe, Michael 65 58 5 2 .969 0 6 1 .857 1 0
2 Rodriguez, Nicholas 128 55 68 5 .961 17 0 0 — 0 0
12 Giovannone, Jake 77 66 8 3 .961 0 16 5 .762 1 0
27 Brito, Jandel 149 126 16 7 .953 0 43 9 .827 10 0
14 Polemeni, Chris 97 91 1 5 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Laino, TJ 98 39 53 6 .939 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bonvini, Francesco 14 2 11 1 .929 3 6 3 .667 0 0
18 Furst, Michael 13 3 9 1 .923 0 10 1 .909 0 0
19 Hunter, JJ 72 58 8 6 .917 0 28 6 .824 3 1
34 Martinez, Alex 12 4 7 1 .917 0 11 1 .917 0 0
3 Flashner, Michael 155 46 95 14 .910 19 0 0 — 0 0
9 Weigele, Vincent 74 20 47 7 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kehoe, Ryan 12 3 7 2 .833 1 18 6 .750 0 0
1 Waterman, Jaden 50 39 2 9 .820 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sutera, Anthony 75 27 34 14 .813 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Vendrell, Arelius 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Martinez, Christopher 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1604 1092 421 91 .943 82 186 44 .809 15 1
Opponents 1571 1109 404 58 .963 90 84 28 .750 7 1


